#### 508001614 07/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8048753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO BENDEK	03/11/2013
MATTIAS DANIEL	03/05/2013
SEBASTIAN KARLSSON	03/05/2013
LUCIO GIAMBATTISTA	03/04/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREBAY EUROPE LTD
Street Address:	57 TIGNE PALACE, SUITE 3 BISAZZA STREET
City:	SLIEMA
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	SLM 1643

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18220128
Application Number:	16950638

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: frischkorn@mbhb.com, docketing@mbhb.com, lobato@mbhb.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-067-CON2-DIV; US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. FRISCHKORN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Frischkorn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=19-067-CON2-DIV\_Assignment1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0450

508001614

source=19-067-CON2-DIV\_Assignment1#page2.tif source=19-067-CON2-DIV\_Assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0451

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Antonio Bendek, Mattias Daniel, Sebastian Karlsson, and Lucio Giambattista, residing at 12305 Equine Lane, Wellington, FL 33414, United States of America; Pontoniärgatan 38, SE-112 37 Stockholm, Sweden; Gravörvägen 23, SE-611 72 Stigtomta, Sweden; and 4151 NE 30th Terrace, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064, United States of America; respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors", witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have made certain new and useful inventions set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("the Application"), which is entitled MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVICE, and which is:

		a pr	ovi Sl	isional application bearing Application No. <u>61/74</u> to be filed herewith; or	45,053, and filed on <u>21 Decemb</u>	<u>er 2012;</u>
		a no	n-		, and filed on d on even date herewith prior to	
applica	ation	r; or				
1 1 1				having an oath or declaration	executed on a date other than	the date of
execut	ion	of thi	s /	Assignment: and		

WHEREAS, <u>Carebay Europe Limited</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Malta</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Suite 3</u>, <u>Tower Business Centre</u>, <u>Tower Street</u>, <u>Swatar BKR 4013</u>, <u>Malta</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions; the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application; the right to file applications on the inventions; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications, including provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries, claiming the benefit of and/or priority to the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions in the United States of America and all other countries. These rights, titles, and interests include, but are not limited to: all rights to and privileges in the Application, related already-filed and yet-to-be-filed applications (including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents that may be granted in the United States of America or other countries for said inventions; all rights of priority arising from the Application identified above; and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Patents, that may be granted in the United States of America and other countries for the inventions. All of the above-mentioned rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale, assignment, transfer, and set over not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors authorize the Assignee to make

PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0452

Application No. 61/745,053
Attorney's Docket No. 0226-011

application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the Assignors, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that, when requested, the Assignors shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with the above-mentioned applications, patents, or other forms of protection;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request that the Potomac Patent Group PLLC insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, attorney's docket number and other identifying indicia of the Application if absent;

AND the Assignors hereby request that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date Mar. 5, 2013 Signature of Witness Signature of Witness

Date Mar. 5, 2013 Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0453

Application No. <u>61/745,053</u> Attorney's Docket No. 0226-011

Date March OS, 2013 Signature of Assignor

Sebastian Karlsson

Date Max. 5, 2013 Signature of Witness Bulker Fill

Date <u>Mad と 30 /3</u> Signature of Witness

Date Mar. 4, 2013 Signature of Assignor

Lucio Giambattista

Date Mar. ら シe/3 Signature of Witness <u>Landa</u>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064203 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 07/10/2023** 

Page 3 of 3